

ORDER BELOW EXH. 18.

1

R.C.S. No. 15/2025
Shri. Bharatram Prajapati
Vs.- P. C. M. C. & Ors.

CNR NO. MHPU100000152025



ORDER BELOW STATUS QUO APPLICATION.
(Passed on 15/02/2025)

This is an application moved by plaintiff for extension of status quo which was granted on 29/01/2025 till next date.

2. Called say of defendants.

3. Heard both sides counsel.

4. Today the matter was fixed for an order below Exh. 5. The argument of both parties already heard previously. Today the order have been passed an order Exh. 5 which came to be rejected. I have decided Exh. 5 on merits after giving sufficient opportunities to both parties. Therefore, this application is not tenable. Hence, I proceed to pass the following order :

ORDER

The application is hereby rejected.

Dated: 15/02/2025.

(V. S. Damare)
Civil Judge Junior Judge,
P.C.M.C. Court, Akurdi, Pune.

ORDER BELOW EXH. 18.

2

R.C.S. No. 15/2025

Shri. Bharatram Prajapati

Vs.- P. C. M. C. & Ors.

CERTIFICATE

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same word for word as per original Order”.

Name of Stenographer :- P. B. Jadhav

Court Name :- Shri. V. S. Damare,
(J.M.F.C.) Civil and Criminal Court (P.C.M.C.),
Akurdi, Pune.

Date :- 15/02/2025

Order signed by
presiding officer on :- 15/02/2025

Order uploaded on :- 15/02/2025